

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.22860/2012 IN WRIT PETITION (CRL.) D.NO(s). 14799 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

BRAJ MOHAN MAHAJAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR SUPREME COURT AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S OREDR,early hearing,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and office report )

Date: 04/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report in respect of respondent No.2-State of MP was awaited. Office report indicates that the petitioner-in-person has forwarded communication dated 2.8.2013 alongwith copy of the order of the Superintendent of Police indicating legal and valid service of notice on the Principal Secretary to the Government of MP (Annexure P-I alongwith Flag A).

Office report further indicates that this notice came to be served on respondent No.2 through its Principal Secretary by dasti though it was not ordered. Be that as it

-2-

Item No.2

may rather than entering into the technicalities, it is evident that notice has been properly served on respondent No.2 but none appeared on his behalf.

Respondent No.1 has been also duly and properly served but none appeared on his behalf.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |